
.Crown Copyright Reserved. . ./ r
AK ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Qflice,

Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the aist February, 1938, to mid-day on the 24th February, 1938.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM. •" •''•

«•„

. Countries.

British South Africa ...
British East Africa ...
British India ...
Australia
New Zealand
British Guiana
Germany
Netherlands
Belgium
France
Ecuador
Other Countries

Total Declared Commodity"
Value of the Importa-
tions registered from mid- 1
day on the 2 1 st February, f
1938, to mid-day "oh the
24th February, 1938.

GOLD.

Bullion.^

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
and bars.

£
86,932
15.067
72,968

—
12,120
5,603

—
—
—
—

192,690

Refined in bars, etc.

In the form
accepted in
inter-bank

transactions.

£
1,937,266

—
62,402

4L792

—
4.403
2,893

83,501

224

2,132,481

Other.

£

—
—
—5,428
——
—

65
—
—950

6,443

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—
—
— "
—
—
—1,970
—
—
— 752

2,722

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£

—
—
—
—
—
—22,747
—

—
—

i,635

24,382

Total of 1
Gold.

• i

£ •
2,024,198

15,067 •
72,968
62,402
59,346
5,603

29,120.
2,958

83,501

3,56i

2,358,718

. • , , . " SILVER.

•Bullion. '•;
A •

Unrefined.

£
164

—— • •
— .

. — •
—
——
2,200

—
2,678

5,042

. • . .

Refined.

£
— :
56,621

20,753
: _ —

—
3,063

—
.743

—

—

81,186

Coin.
* ' • A

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
n,735

• —

—• —
—
—
—
—

—
—

11,735

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—
—
—
: — •

• — '
— .

26
—

7
—1,104

i,i37
(

Total of
Silver.

£
164

11,735
56,621
20,753
— 7
. ' :

3,063
26

2,943
7

2,678
1,104

99,094

Total of
Gold and

Silver. .

. £
2,024,362

26,802
129,589
83,155
59,340
5,603
3,063

29,146
5,901

. 83,508
2,678
4,665

2,457,812

ia
i

H
W

OO

To adjust the Return for Period sist January, 1938, to 3rd February, 1938:— • ..,
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, in dust, Amalgam (i.e. lumps) and bars, consigned from Egypt, Deduct'£5,500. '• .
Gold Bullion, Unrefined, in dust, Amalgam (i.e. lumps) and bars, consigned from British East Africa, Add £115.
Gold Bullion, Refined, in bars, etc.—Other, consigned from Switzerland, Deduct £405.
Gold Bullion, Refined, in bars, etc.—In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions, consigned from Switzerland, Add £405.
Gold Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium, Deduct £3,429.


