.Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 21st February, 1938, to mid-day on the 24th February, 1938.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.								SILVER.		•	Total of
1,	Bullion.			Coin.		5.0	Bullion.		. Coin.			
Countries.	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps),	Refined in I	Other.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Silver.	Gold and Silver.
British South Africa British East Africa British India Australia New Zealand British Guiana Germany Netherlands Belgium France Ecuador Other Countries	# ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## #	£ 1,937,266 — 62,402 41,792 — 4,403 2,893 83,501 — 224	£	£	£	£ 2,024,198 15,067 72,968 62,402 59,340 5,603 — 29,120 2,958 83,501 — 3,561	£ 164 	£	£ 11,735 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	£	£ 164 11,735 56,621 20,753 — 3,063 26 2,943 7 2,678 1,104	£ 2,024,362 26,802 129,589 83,155 59,340 5,603 3,063 29,146 5,901 83,508 2,678 4,665
Total Declared Commodity Value of the Importa- tions registered from mid- day on the 21st February, 1938, to mid-day on the 24th February, 1938.	192,690	2,132,481	6,443	2,722	24,382	2,358,718	5,042	81,180	11,735	1,137	99,0 9 4	2,457,812

To adjust the Return for Period 31st January, 1938, to 3rd February, 1938:-

Gold Bullion, Unrefined, in dust, Amalgam (i.e. lumps) and bars, consigned from Egypt, Deduct £5,500.

Gold Bullion, Unrefined, in dust, Amalgam (i.e. lumps) and bars, consigned from British East Africa, Add £115.

Gold Bullion, Refined, in bars, etc.—Other, consigned from Switzerland, Deduct £405.

Gold Bullion, Refined, in bars, etc.—In the form accepted in inter-bank transactions, consigned from Switzerland, Add £405.

Gold Coin, of legal tender in the United Kingdom, consigned from Belgium, Deduct £3,429.